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No. 252, S.] [Published April 28, 105,
CHAPTER 121.

AN ACT providing for the location of a state normal school’
at the city of Lia Crosse, and making an appropriation there-
for.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

Location, purchase and improvement of site. Plans and es-
timates for buildipg. Section 1. -It is Kereby made the duty
of the board of regents of normal schools to locate a state nor-
mal school in the city of La Crosse upon a site to be chosén by
said board as soon as may.be after the sum of money herein-
after appropriated becomes available. Said beard shall pur-
chase such site, and improve the same by grading and planting
trees, if necessary, and shall cause to be prepared full plans
and specifications and estimates for the building and equipment
necessary to properly establish and organize such school, and
submit the same to the legislature at the beginning of the ses-
sion of 1907.

Appropriation, how expended. SErctioN 2. For the purpose
of earrying out the provisions of the foregoing section there is
hereby appropriated out of any money in the general fund not
otherwise appropriated to the normal school fund income, the
sum of ten thousand dollars. Said sum or such portion thereof
as may be necessary for such purpose shall be expended by said
board as soon as may be after said sum becomes available in
the purchase and improvement of the site for said school and
the preparation of the plans, specifications and estimates herein
provided for; the remainder, if any, shall be held by said board
a8 a separate fund and used in the erection of such school build-
ing when ordered by the legislature. The sum hereby ap-
propriated shall become available on March 1st, 1906.

SecrioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 26, 1905,



